(12) United States DESigIl Patent (10) Patent No.:

Wang

et al.

US00D&40449S

US D840,449 S

45) Date of Patent: «+ Feb.12, 2019

(54) TWISTED DRILL BIT TIP

(71)

(72)

(73)

(**)
(21)

(22)

(1)
(52)

(58)

(56)

Applicant: GINO DEVELOPMENT, INC., Simi1

Valley, CA (US)

Inc., Camarillo,

D15/139; D8/70

; D15/138, 139, 140

Inventors: Yuerong Wang, Simi Valley, CA (US);
Hong Wu, Shanghai (CN)

Assignee: Gino Development,
CA (US)

Term: 15 Years

Appl. No.: 29/609,175

Filed: Jun. 28, 2017

LOC AN CL ...,

U.S. CL

USPC s

Field of Classification Search

USPC ..., D&/86, 70

CPC ......

B23B 35/00; B23B 51/009; B23B 51/02;

B23B 51/06; B23C 3/02; B23C 5/10;

B23C 5/28

See application file for complete search history.

465,392
2,230,645
3,592,555
4,400,119
5,011,342
5,452,971
6,213,692
D682,325
682,326
D693,801
8,807,887
8,870,446

References Cited

U.S. PATENT DOCUM

EINTTS

12/1891
2/1941
7/1971
8/1983
4/1991
9/1995

1 4/2001
¥ 5/201
¥ 5/201
* 11/201

2 8/201

11/201

Shippee
Jones

Clement

Hsu
Nevills

Monyak ..

tttttttt

Zhu

B W W
N
=
O

Mackey, Sr.

Guehring et al.

15/139
15/139
15/139

iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii

ttttttttttttttttttttt

ttttttttttttttttttttt

B23B 51/02
408/231

tttttttttttttttt

8,882,412 B2* 11/2014 Sampath ................. B23B 51/02

408/144
8,882,413 B2* 11/2014 Hecht ..................... B23B 51/02

408/231
D723,076 S * 2/2015 Lampe .........ccoooevevrnnnnn, D15/139
D724,126 S * 3/2015 Senn ........ccooooeiiiiiinnill, D15/139
D734,790 S * 7/2015 O’Malley .................... D15/139

(Continued)

Primary Examiner — Darlington Ly

(74) Attorney, Agent, or Firm — M. J. Ram and
Associates; Michael J. Ram

(57) CLAIM

The ornamental design for a twisted drill bit tip, as shown
and described.

DESCRIPTION

FIG. 1 1s a perspective view of a twisted drill bit tip showing
our new design;

FIG. 2 1s a front elevation view thereof, to which the rear
clevation view 1s a mirror 1mage;

FIG. 3 1s a right side elevation view thereof, to which the left
side elevation view 1s a mirror 1mage;

FIG. 4 1s a top plan view thereof;

FIG. 5 1s a bottom plan view thereof;

FIG. 6 1s an enlarged perspective view thereol, wherein the
area of enlargement 1s indicated by the reference circle 6 1n
FIG. 1;

FIG. 7 1s an enlarged front elevation view thereof, wherein
the area of enlargement 1s indicated by the reference circle
7 1n FIG. 2; and,

FIG. 8 1s an enlarged right side elevation view thereof,
wherein the area of enlargement 1s indicated by the reference
circle 8 n FIG. 3.

The dash-dot-dot-dash broken line, of which forms no part
of the claimed design, 1s provided to define the boundary of
the claimed design. The even broken line showing of the
drill bit 1s provided for the purpose of illustrating environ-

mental structure and forms no part of the claimed design.

1 Claim, 3 Drawing Sheets
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